

0

SLP(C)No. 6143 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 IN I.A. 1 In SLP (C) NO.6143/2001

M/S. FALCON BREEDERS P. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH MANN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for restoration)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.R.K. Rathaur,Adv.,
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.R.K.Talwar,Adv.for
Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. is granted. Special leave petition is
restored.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master