

J

SLP(C)No. 6143 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6143/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 4.1.2001 in C.R.No.5059/2000 of
the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S. FALCON BREEDERS P. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH MANN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.R.K. Rathore,Adv.,
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.R.K. Talwar,Adv.,
Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Admittedly, suit which was pending before the trial
court is dismissed for default and an application for
restoration is pending. Further considering the fact that
the order passed by the trial court is an interim order for
which appropriate contention can be raised at the appellate
stage, in appeal, it does not call for any interference in
this SLP. Hence the special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master